Datum Ort Distanz|Sandro| Corina | Deborah [Jessica| Silvan |Manuel|Total|Rang |Zeit

12-Jan-02  Zlrcher Neujahrslauf 1800 89-90 26 5 06:30.90
12-Jan-02  Zlrcher Neujahrslauf 1800 91-92 26 10 08:08.20
12-Jan-02  Zlrcher Neujahrslauf 1800 91-92 26 15 08:21.90
12-Jan-02  Zlrcher Neujahrslauf 1800 93-94 17 13 10:13.10
12-Jan-02  Zlrcher Neujahrslauf 1100 95- 12 5 05:25.90
12-Jan-02  Zlrcher Neujahrslauf 1100 95- 12 6 05:30.50
13-Jan-02 Crosslauf Gettnau 2015 89-90 36 11 08:04.66
13-Jan-02 Crosslauf Gettnau 1050 91-92 33 16 04:21.20
13-Jan-02 Crosslauf Gettnau 1050 91-92 33 24 04:35.33
13-Jan-02 Crosslauf Gettnau 1050 93- 14 10 05:00.28
13-Jan-02 Crosslauf Gettnau 1050 93- 17 12 05:38.59
13-Jan-02 Crosslauf Gettnau 1050 93- 17 11 05:34.39
10-Mrz-02  Crosslauf Wauwil 1000 91-92 55 25 04:23.00
10-Mrz-02  Crosslauf Wauwil 1000 91-92 55 28 04:28.00
10-Mrz-02  Crosslauf Wauwil 1000 93- 27 16 04:11.00
10-Mrz-02  Crosslauf Wauwil 1000 93- 45 42 05:15.00
10-Mrz-02  Crosslauf Wauwil 1000 93- 45 38 05:05.00
16-Mrz-02 Kerzerslauf 2400 89-90 67 7 09:01.30
16-Mrz-02 Kerzerslauf 1400 91-92 77 22 05:49.30
16-Mrz-02 Kerzerslauf 1400 91-92 77 23 05:52.10
16-Mrz-02 Kerzerslauf 1400 93-94 82 49 07:05.90
16-Mrz-02 Kerzerslauf 400 95- 123 27 01:19.30
16-Mrz-02 Kerzerslauf 400 95- 123 25 01:18.80
23-Mrz-02 Mannedorfer Waldlauf 2800 89-90 22 8 10:45.40
23-Mrz-02 Mannedorfer Waldlauf 2800 91-92 29 19 13:56.70
23-Mrz-02 Mannedorfer Waldlauf 2800 91-92 29 13 13:16.90
23-Mrz-02 Mannedorfer Waldlauf 2800 93-94 23 17 16:31.50




23-Mrz-02
23-Mrz-02
30-Mrz-02
30-Mrz-02
30-Mrz-02
30-Mrz-02
30-Mrz-02
30-Mrz-02
6-Apr-02

6-Apr-02

6-Apr-02
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13-Apr-02
13-Apr-02
13-Apr-02
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21-Apr-02
21-Apr-02
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Mannedorfer Waldlauf
Méannedorfer Waldlauf

GP Fricktal Eiken

GP Fricktal Eiken

GP Fricktal Eiken

GP Fricktal Eiken

GP Fricktal Eiken

GP Fricktal Eiken

GP Dubendorf

GP Dubendorf

GP Dubendorf

GP Dubendorf

GP Dubendorf

GP Dubendorf

Zumiker Lauf

Zumiker Lauf

Zumiker Lauf

Zumiker Lauf
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Schwyzer Halbmarathon
Schwyzer Halbmarathon
Schwyzer Halbmarathon
Schwyzer Halbmarathon
Schwyzer Halbmarathon
Schwyzer Halbmarathon

Intern. Bretschalauf Eschen /FL
Intern. Bretschalauf Eschen /FL
Intern. Bretschalauf Eschen /FL
Intern. Bretschalauf Eschen /FL

1200
1200
1600
1600
1600
500
500
500
1580
1580
1580
1580
800
800
1200
1200
1200
1200
500
1200
1200
1200
800
800
800
1700
1300
1300
600

89-90

89-90
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87-89

89-90
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91-92

91-92

90-92
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91-92
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93-94

93-94
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93-
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95-

95-

93-

95-

95-

95-

93-

108
108
108
79
79
75
89
89
55
27
27
27
34
34
36
35
45
119
119
104
117
117
4
23
23
16

106
91
2
16
19
7

07:00.80
06:55.40
05:48.70
07:22.40
07:58.40
01:49.10
02:04.60
02:05.30
05:16.40
06:30.40
07:07.20
07:19.40
03:54.60
03:56.90
04:04.50
05:11.30
05:22.30
05:39.40
02:19.90
04:01.00
04:51.50
05:25.80
03:47.00
04:20.00
04:13.30
05:35.12
05:51.46
06:16.28
02:12.72
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4-Mai-02
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5-Mai-02
5-Mai-02
7-Mai-02
7-Mai-02
7-Mai-02
7-Mai-02
7-Mai-02
7-Mai-02

Intern. Bretschalauf Eschen /FL
Intern. Bretschalauf Eschen /FL

Luzerner Stadtlauf
Luzerner Stadtlauf
Luzerner Stadtlauf
Luzerner Stadtlauf
Luzerner Stadtlauf
Luzerner Stadtlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Nidwaldner Lauf
Nidwaldner Lauf

St Georgslauf Sursee
St Georgslauf Sursee
St Georgslauf Sursee
St Georgslauf Sursee

Wiedlisbacher Waffenlauf
Wiedlisbacher Waffenlauf
Wiedlisbacher Waffenlauf

Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf
Steinhauser Abendlauf

300
300
2100
1550
1550
1550
1550
1550
3200
3200
3200
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700
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1600
1290
860
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8000
8000
3200
3200
3200
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89-90
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91-
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01:11.05
01:10.80
07:45.50
06:43.10
07:02.90
no time

no time

no time

13:22.00
18:00.70
18:15.10
03:39.10
04:02.30
04:00.30

05:49.10
04:01.10
02:06.60
02:00.60
31:41.50
40:38.00
40:57.60
13:50.40
17:20.10
17:46.00
03:35.50
03:36.40
03:36.10



9-Mai-02

9-Mai-02

9-Mai-02

9-Mai-02

9-Mai-02

9-Mai-02

11-Mai-02
11-Mai-02
11-Mai-02
18-Mai-02
18-Mai-02
18-Mai-02
18-Mai-02
18-Mai-02
18-Mai-02
25-Mai-02
25-Mai-02
25-Mai-02
25-Mai-02
25-Mai-02
25-Mai-02
26-Mai-02
26-Mai-02
26-Mai-02
26-Mai-02
26-Mai-02
26-Mai-02
31-Mai-02
31-Mai-02

Johanniter Lauf

Johanniter Lauf

Johanniter Lauf

Johanniter Lauf

Johanniter Lauf

Johanniter Lauf

GP Bern

GP Bern

GP Bern

Pfingstlauf Wohlen

Pfingstlauf Wohlen

Pfingstlauf Wohlen

Pfingstlauf Wohlen

Pfingstlauf Wohlen

Pfingstlauf Wohlen
Lenzburger Stadtlauf
Lenzburger Stadtlauf
Lenzburger Stadtlauf
Lenzburger Stadtlauf
Lenzburger Stadtlauf
Lenzburger Stadtlauf

GP Wilhelm Tell Attinghausen
GP Wilhelm Tell Attinghausen
GP Wilhelm Tell Attinghausen
GP Wilhelm Tell Attinghausen
GP Wilhelm Tell Attinghausen
GP Wilhelm Tell Attinghausen
Bipper Gelandelauf

Bipper Gelandelauf

1590
1060
1060
530

300

300

2000
2000
2000
1600
1600
1600
1000
350

350

2450
2450
2450
1100
550

550

2150
1150
1150
1150
1150
1150
2220
1300

88-90

88-89

89-90

89-90

89-90

88-89

91-92

91-92

91-92

91-92

91-92

90-93

91-92

91-92

91-92

91-92

91-92

93-94
96
96
93-94
95-
95-
93-94
95-
95-
93-
93-
93-

11
25
25
44
17
17
223
197
197
35
46
46
28
50
50
19
16
16
27
21
21
17
34
34
35
30
30
13
24

2 05:14.59
7  03:55.22
11 04:08.73
12 01:52.40
2 01:10.51
5 01:12.76
9 07:13.30
26  08:36.00
65 09:11.90
5  05:28.90
21 06:51.20
27  06:57.80
19  04:16.60
17 01:40.40
21 01:44.20
6 09:27.60
7 11:06.70
9 11:12.40
7 04:50.30
8 02:18.30
5 02:16.70
6(3) 08:15.48
5 05:06.86

15(8) 05:28.73
19(7) 05:38.58
27(3) 06:24.80
25(2) 06:14.07
3 07:53.00
9 05:11.00



31-Mai-02
31-Mai-02
31-Mai-02
31-Mai-02
1-Jun-02
1-Jun-02
1-Jun-02
1-Jun-02
1-Jun-02
2-Jun-02
2-Jun-02
2-Jun-02
2-Jun-02
2-Jun-02
2-Jun-02
8-Jun-02
8-Jun-02
8-Jun-02
8-Jun-02
8-Jun-02
8-Jun-02
22-Jun-02
22-Jun-02
22-Jun-02
22-Jun-02
22-Jun-02
22-Jun-02
29-Jun-02
29-Jun-02

Bipper Gelandelauf

Bipper Gelandelauf

Bipper Gelandelauf

Bipper Gelandelauf
Sihlwaldlauf Langnau a Albis
Sihlwaldlauf Langnau a Albis
Sihlwaldlauf Langnau a Albis
Sihlwaldlauf Langnau a Albis
Sihlwaldlauf Langnau a Albis
Jugendlauf Seelisberg
Jugendlauf Seelisberg
Jugendlauf Seelisberg
Jugendlauf Seelisberg
Jugendlauf Seelisberg
Jugendlauf Seelisberg
Hitzkircher Jugendlauf
Hitzkircher Jugendlauf
Hitzkircher Jugendlauf
Hitzkircher Jugendlauf
Hitzkircher Jugendlauf
Hitzkircher Jugendlauf
Wylandlauf Andelfingen
Wylandlauf Andelfingen
Wylandlauf Andelfingen
Wylandlauf Andelfingen
Wylandlauf Andelfingen
Wylandlauf Andelfingen
Hellebardenlauf Sempach
Hellebardenlauf Sempach

1300
300
300
300
1600
1600
1600
400
400
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
1700
1580
1580
1580
1037
537
537
2100
2100
2100
2100
500
500
1000
1000

89-90

89-90

89-90

88-89

91-92

91-92

91-92

91-92

90-91

90-93

91-92

91-92

91-92

91-92

93-94

93-

93-94

93-94

94-

95-

93-

95-

95-

93-

95-

95-

24
18
25
25
26
26
27
41
41
31
33
33
30
25
25
44
87
87
78
64
64
19
22
22
16
33
33
34
69

12

13
15

14
10
10
13

20
11
21
22

27
40
23
15
13

18
22
10

g A

10
34

05:31.00
01:04.00
01:23.00
01:25.00
08:13.10
08:29.10
08:59.50
02:55.30
03:01.40
05:32.70
06:54.70
07:14.10
07:34.40
07:57.20
08:06.90
05:31.62
07:01.95
07:15.17
04:47.52
02:25.56
02:24.45
07:58.40
09:59.60
10:29.60
11:03.90
02:05.90
02:06.80
03:34.70
04:27.10



29-Jun-02
29-Jun-02
29-Jun-02
29-Jun-02
5-Jul-02
5-Jul-02
5-Jul-02
5-Jul-02
5-Jul-02
5-Jul-02
18-Aug-02
18-Aug-02
18-Aug-02
18-Aug-02
18-Aug-02
18-Aug-02
28-Aug-02
28-Aug-02
28-Aug-02
28-Aug-02
28-Aug-02
28-Aug-02
8-Sep-02
8-Sep-02
8-Sep-02
8-Sep-02
8-Sep-02
8-Sep-02
22-Sep-02

Hellebardenlauf Sempach
Hellebardenlauf Sempach
Hellebardenlauf Sempach
Hellebardenlauf Sempach
Homberglauf

Homberglauf

Homberglauf

Homberglauf

Homberglauf

Homberglauf

Stauffbeglauf

Stauffbeglauf

Stauffbeglauf

Stauffbeglauf

Stauffbeglauf

Stauffbeglauf

Sikingalauf Untersiggenthal
Sikingalauf Untersiggenthal
Sikingalauf Untersiggenthal
Sikingalauf Untersiggenthal
Sikingalauf Untersiggenthal
Sikingalauf Untersiggenthal
Aarberger Stadtlilauf
Aarberger Stadtlilauf
Aarberger Stadtlilauf
Aarberger Stadtlilauf
Aarberger Stadtlilauf
Aarberger Stadtlilauf
Gohlgrabenlauf

1000
600
600
600
1000
1000
1000
500
500
500
2000
2000
2000
700
700
700
1200
1200
750
750
550
550
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
3000

89-90

89-90

87-89

89-90

87-89

91-92

91-92

90-91

91-92

92-93

91-92

91-92

92-93

91-92

93-

93-94

94-95

93-

94-

93-

96-

93-

94-

93-

95-

96-

93-

55
93
107
107
17
22
22
19
21
21
26
30
30
25
34
34
12
14
21
20
19
19
48
60
60
56
77
77

04:32.00
02:51.20
03:00.20
03:00.90
04:55.70
06:34.90
07:01.50
02:56.00
03:00.00
02:59.00
07:43.40
09:52.50
09:55.60
03:05.60
03:11.40
03:11.80
03:53.00
05:23.00
03:01.00
03:07.00
02:08.00
02:07.00
03:39.54
04:46.06
05:00.02
04:55.27
05:01.78
05:05.51
08:57.00



22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
22-Sep-02
29-Sep-02
29-Sep-02
29-Sep-02
29-Sep-02
29-Sep-02
29-Sep-02
6-Okt-02
6-Okt-02
6-Okt-02
6-Okt-02
6-Okt-02
6-Okt-02
13-Okt-02
13-Okt-02
13-Okt-02
20-Okt-02
20-Okt-02
20-Okt-02
20-Okt-02

Gohlgrabenlauf
Gonhlgrabenlauf
Gohlgrabenlauf
Gonhlgrabenlauf
Gohlgrabenlauf
Gonhlgrabenlauf
Gohlgrabenlauf
Gonhlgrabenlauf
Gohlgrabenlauf
Gonhlgrabenlauf
Waffenlauf Reinach
Waffenlauf Reinach
Waffenlauf Reinach
Waffenlauf Reinach
Waffenlauf Reinach
Waffenlauf Reinach
Madetswiler Gelandelauf
Madetswiler Gelandelauf
Madetswiler Gelandelauf
Madetswiler Gelandelauf
Madetswiler Gelandelauf
Madetswiler Gelandelauf
Altdorfer Waffenlauf
Altdorfer Waffenlauf
Altdorfer Waffenlauf
Lausanne Mini Marathon
Lausanne Mini Marathon
Lausanne Mini Marathon
Lausanne Gedenklauf

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
100

100

5700
5700
5700
5700
5700
5700
1800
1000
1000
800

800

800

6125
6125
6125
4200
4200
4200
5000

plausch
90-92
plausch
90-92
94-95
plausch
94-95
94-95
96-
96-
87-90
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
87-89
90-92
90-92
93-95
96-
96-
87-90
87-90
87-90
88-89
90-91
92-93
offen

16
14
16
14

16

12
12

300
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02:45.00
03:09.00
03:16.00
03:14.00
03:21.00
03:31.00
03:34.00
03:33.00

21:13.30
28:19.90
27:51.40
30:15.40
28:32.70
30:21.90
07:02.00
04:45.00
04:51.00
02:52.00
03:07.00
03:02.00
27:41.50
36:18.20
34:24.90
15:58.70
21:45.60
20:05.10



20-Okt-02
20-Okt-02
3-Nov-02
3-Nov-02
3-Nov-02
3-Nov-02
3-Nov-02
3-Nov-02
9-Nov-02
9-Nov-02
9-Nov-02
9-Nov-02
9-Nov-02
9-Nov-02
23-Nov-02
23-Nov-02
23-Nov-02
23-Nov-02
23-Nov-02
23-Nov-02
1-Dez-02
1-Dez-02
1-Dez-02
1-Dez-02
1-Dez-02
1-Dez-02
15-Dez-02
15-Dez-02
15-Dez-02

Lausanne Gedenklauf
Lausanne Gedenklauf
Thuner Waffenlauf
Thuner Waffenlauf
Thuner Waffenlauf
Thuner Waffenlauf
Thuner Waffenlauf
Thuner Waffenlauf
Kyburg Lauf

Kyburg Lauf

Kyburg Lauf

Kyburg Lauf

Kyburg Lauf

Kyburg Lauf
Langenthaler Stadtlauf
Langenthaler Stadtlauf
Langenthaler Stadtlauf
Langenthaler Stadtlauf
Langenthaler Stadtlauf
Langenthaler Stadtlauf
Bieler Jugendcross
Bieler Jugendcross
Bieler Jugendcross
Bieler Jugendcross
Bieler Jugendcross
Bieler Jugendcross
Silvesterlauf Zurich
Silvesterlauf Zurich
Silvesterlauf Zurich

5000
5000
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2500
2800
2100
2100
1400
700

700

1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
1250
2650
1650
1500
1000
500

500

2800
1400
1400

87-90

87-89

89-90

88-89

88-89

87-90

90-92

91-92

90-91

90-91

87-90

90-92

91-92

92-93

92-

offen
offen
87-90
87-90
87-90
93-95
96-
96-
93-
93-
93-
94-95
96-
96-

111
158
200
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11:30.70
14:49.50
14:46.70
15:09.30
15:27.70
15:25.00
10:16.00
09:30.70
09:33.00
06:15.60
03:10.20
03:09.60
03:58.60
05:07.70
05:08.80
05:16.50
05:30.00
05:16.90
12:11.65
09:08.32
08:26.84
05:45.47
03:04.09
03:03.11
10:03.40
05:29.00
05:17.70



15-Dez-02
15-Dez-02
31-Dez-02
31-Dez-02
31-Dez-02
31-Dez-02
31-Dez-02
31-Dez-02

Silvesterlauf Zurich

Silvesterlauf Zurich

Gippinger Stauseelauf
Gippinger Stauseelauf
Gippinger Stauseelauf
Gippinger Stauseelauf
Gippinger Stauseelauf
Gippinger Stauseelauf

1400
1400
1800
700
700
700
700
700

89-90
91-92
91-92

92-

93-

Vakio6

93-
93-

200
446
28
19
19
45
54
54

167
7
4
7

11
12
32
33

07:45.80
05:25.20
06:07.10
02:28.60
02:37.60
02:49.30
03:02.70
03:05.20



